
State of New Mexico 
Energy 6c Minerals Dept. 
Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 

Attn: Mr. Frank Chavez 

Dear Mr. Chavez, 

Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc. hereby requests authorization 
to commingle the Basin Dakota and TapacrLo-Pictured C l i f f s f o r ­
mations withjjarT-fcke--WP11 bnre in our g&affiplin 6̂ 23*, 1850' F/NL, 
1850' F/WLQ- J- Sec. 25. T27N. RUtO Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 

The well apparently developed a hole i n the I V Dakota 
production tubing since the last Packer Leakage Test of October 7, 
1981. We are currently producing Dakota o i l through the Pictured 
C l i f f s 1" production tubing. 

Due to the economics involved, working over an old well that 
has not been re-entered, we would l i k e to commingle both zones. 
Allocating ^ L ^ f 8 a s a n d 100% of o i l to the Basin Dakota and $ ) % 
gas to the Tapacito Pictured C l i f f s formations, based on production 
curves. 

Enclosed please fi n d information requested. 

Sincerely, 

Barney Jones 
D r i l l i n g Foreman 

BJ/ke 
Encl. 



February 26, 1982 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
1000 Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 

RE: Champlin 6-25 
F - Sec. 25, T27N, R4W 
Tapacito Pictured C l i f f s / 
Basin Dakota 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed please find information requested by the 

Commission for application to down-hole commingle, Rule 303. 

Sincerely, 

Barney Jones 
D r i l l i n g Foreman 

BJ/ke 
Encls. 
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Rule 303, Segregation,of Production from Pools.; Section C, 

Paragraph 2, Requirement F, Request A Current (Within 30 days) 

Measured bottom hole pressure ' for each zone capable of flowing. 

VJe are submitting l a t e s t Packer Leakage Test in l i e u of require­

ment, because of economics•involved-in i s o l a t i n g production zones 

with an apparent hole i n the Dakota production s t r i n g . 



,::;rator__ 
• cation 

if Wel l : Unit F Sec. ?g Twp. 

~ NORTHWEST NEW MEXICO PACKER-LEA KAGF- TEST 

r.onsolidatpd Oil ft Gas Tnr ' Lease Chamnlin 
Wel l ' 

- N o * _ _ £ L 4 P f l l 

22- _Rge. County Rin Am'ha 
•<• • Type of Frod.- Method of Prod. . Prod. Medium 

Name of Reservoir or Pool ( O i l or Gas) (Flow or A r t . L i f t ) ' (Tbg,. or Csg. ) 
pper 
ou t l e t ion 
•ever 
osoletion 

Pictured C l i f f s 

Dakota Gas 

Flow 

Flow 

Jim. 

PRE-FLO// SHUT-IN PRESSURE DATA 
Tba_ 

pper 
om"l 

Hour, date 
Shut- in 

Length of 
time shu t - in „ „ 

SI press. 
osig A n n 

Stabi l ised? 
Mn 

owe r 
oir.rI 

Hour, date 3 " ' > 0 ' 
Shut- in 

Length of 
time shu t - in 

jSI press. ^ 
3-Days j D s i g 461 

Stabi l ized? 
x$m& or No)'1 

—• i ' j . • 

No 

oirji.er.ced at (hour, date)---
FLOW TEST NO. 1 

hour, d= te ) 
Lapsed t ime 

s i n c e * 
rTes 

Uooer Corral . 
sure 

Lower Compl. 
Prod . Zone 

Tenra. Remarks 

9-14-81 1 - Day 391 460 Both Zonps Shut. Tn 

9-15-81 2-Davs 398 461 Roth 7nno? T n 

9-16-81 3-Davs 40? Roth Zones Shut Tn 

9-17-P.l 1 - 4 m ?7A 

9-18-81 P-Davs 403 970. 

ti-U r •"• . ' ru 1 I L ! — f i (Jt 1 1 ! 1 U 

Lower Zone Flowinn 

reduction ra te dur ing tes t 
i l : BOPD based on 
as : 

Bbls. i n Hrs. Grav. GOR 
33 MCFPD; Tested t h r u ( O r & i t t or Meter ) : Mofe r 

MID-TEST SHUT-IN PRESSURE DATA 
ppe r I Heur, date Length of S i press. j S tab i l i zed? 
onoli Shut- in time shu t - i n os ig i (Yes or No) 
ov;erj Hour, date Length of SI press. j S tabi l ized? 
oirrol j Shut - i n t ime shut - i n Dsig 1 (Yes or No) 

FLOW TEST NO. 2 
orr-.enced at (hour, date)"-* i Zone producing 1 Upper or Lower): 

'i'j-xe Lapsed time 
hour, date) 

rressure 
UoDer Contol. jcv.-er Corral, 

r r o a . z.one 
Terra. Remarks 

reduction ra te during tes t 
1 1 : BOPD based on 
as : 

Bbls . i n Hrs- drav. GOR 
MCFPD; Tested t h r u ( O r i f i c e or Meter):_ 

SEAEX5: 

:ereby c e r t i f y tha t the informat ion herein contained i s t rue and complete to the best o f my 
iwledge. 

° P e r a t o r Consnl idatPd O i l ft Kac Tnr 

.1 e nrrHTY OR ft GAS INSPECTOR, D&T. #3 

Title_ 

Date 

Production Sunerintpndpnt 

PRODUCTION 
WELL 
FILE OCT 2 3 1S31 



\o»Tnw:n7 -sr.* -*:>.::•:• P ; . C E ^ LKAKA^F TRST INSTRUCTIONS 

1 . .". ' p a c k e r l e ^ t - i - * " ' i*-st i - r . a l l c c r x . . - n - f d on each j r . - j l t i p l y c o m p l e t e d 
w e i l w i t l . i r , sever, d a v , i t : - I ' - i u a i cor-:.; e: ; or: o : t h e w e l l , and . i M ' . i i l l y 
t her** a: t er as p r r s r : i :.y t he c i d e r a n t n o r : s i t i - i t n e r u J t : p l e zcr- p i e t ; o r . . 
F-ucr. t r s t s s h a l l a l s o be r f r * - r n r K - i cn . i l l P J ] t 3 p i e c o m p l e t i o n s w i U . i r . 
s e v e n days f o l l o w ; : : - r e;:on;p] e t J « n a n r . / u r c h e n j c . i l o r f r a c t u r e t r ea t p-e n* . 
anri w h . T . r v c r r enc .1 :a 1 work U s beer, -ion-* on a w l l (Sur i n q w h i c h 11.<: ^ ' r t r r 
o r t h r r u c i r f c h f l v bc.-r. d : s t u r u«-d. i e s t s s h a l l a l s o be t a k e r , a t ar.y t i r r .e 

7 . r - r p s s u r c s l o r g a s - i 
d e a d w e i g h t p r e s s u r e gauge a t t i m e i n t e r v a l s as f o l l o w s : 3 -

w i t h a 
S t s : 

irapicd i a t e l y i - r j o r t o t n e fcea-nnmc o f i-ac:h f l o w - p e r i o d , a t f ; f t e e r . -
i r . t c r v j l s d a r j f i a t h r f i r s t hour t h e r e o f , and at : , r , ; : l y i n t e r v a l ; : t ! : e r f 
a f t e r , i r . c l u d i r . q one p r e s s u r e measurement i r s r . c l i a t c l ;• p r i o r t c t r ie c o n ­
c l u s i o n o f oac I : f l o w p e r i o d . 7 -day t e s t s : i r.rcec ; a t e 1 y p r i o r t o t n e ' 
b e g i n n i n g o f e a c h f l o w p e r i o d , a t l e a s t one t i r r r c u r i n g each f l o w p e r i o d 
(a t a p p r o x i m a t e l y t h e midway p o i n t ) and ir-Ti-d l a t e l y p r i o r t o 

e l u s i o n o f r . i r h f l o w p e r i o d . O i n e r p r e s s u r e s m.ny be 
t h e 

ti>k*cr: as d e s : r e d , 

2 . . \ t J .MSt 72 n u u i s p r i o r t c n t o f any p a c k e r I t a ' w ^ t t e s t . 
s h a l l n e ' i i y th . - t u v i s i o n i n w r i t i n g o f t h o e x a c t t i ~ e t n e 

• C t r s r t o p e r a t o r s s h a l l a l s o be so n o t i f i e d . 

ommence when b o t h zones o f t h e d u a l 
! - : u-n Jr . - r . n j t - i : - . f o r p r 

M - . j ' . - i r : u ; : t i J i r / w e l l - h e a d p: 
•••r , t : ; a t t t . e y need n o t r t - r s i n 

c s t a h i l i z a t i 

t - i n 
b i i i z e d 
n d a ys. 

n.av be r e c u r st < 
d a t a . 

24-hour ' o i l zone t e s t s : a l l p r e s s u r e s , thrc-u'-.-j-r-j*. t h e e n t i r e t e s t , 
be- ror.t : r.uousl y rr.-nsuri-d ar.d r e c o r d e d v i i : , r c - c r r i i r . j p r e s s u r e 

o i ' j a m e a c c u r a c y c: wrucr. r u s t be checked a t l e a s t t w i c e , oner a t t r i 
bt-s:r.r.:r,c and once a t t h e end o f each t e s t , w i t h a d e a d w e i g h t p r e s s u r e 
gauge. I f a w e l l i s ;i g a s - o i l pr an o i l - a a s compl c'.ior;, t h e r e c o r d 

• ir . , - a-uoc s h a l l be r<?qu:red or. tne- o i l zone o r . l y , v ; t h d e a d w e i g h t p r e s s u 
as r e q u i r e d above b e i n ^ t o k e n or. t h e gas zone. 

4 . For Flow T e s t "to. 1. one zone o f t h e d u a l c o m p l e t i o n s h a l l be produced 
a t t h e normal r * t r o f p r o d u c t i o n w n i l e t h e o t h e r zone r e t a i n s s n u t - m . 
Such t e s t s h a l l be c o n t i n u e d f o r seven days i n th*- case o f a ca*. w e l l and 
f o r 2* h o u r s i n t h e case c: an o i l w e l l . N o te: I f , on an i n i t i a l packer 
l c a k a q e t e s t , a c i s v e i l i s b e i n g f l o w e d t o t h e a t m o s p h e r e due t o t h e l a c k 
c f a p i p e Im* -- c o n n e c t i o n t h e f l o w p e r i o d s h a l l be t h r e e h o u r s . 

5. F o l l o w i n g c c r . p l c t i o n o f Flow Test No. 1 , t h e w e l l s h a l l a g a i n be s n u t -

i n d i c a t e d 
Ff t h e sane 
v s ' . a i l r e -

t e s t s s h a l l be f i l e d i n t r i p l i c a t e e. The r e s u l t ? o f t n e abc 
w i t h i n JS ti.-iys a f t e r c o m p l e t i o n c f t h e t e s t . T e s t s s h . t l l be f i l e d w i t h 
t h e A z t e c D i s t r i c t O f f i c e o f tr.e- O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i c 
Sew M e x i c o Pricker Leakage Test Torrr. R e v i s e d 1 &-1 - 76 , t r -11 d e a d w e i g h t 

as t h e f l o w i n g t e m p e r a t u r e s (cas zenes 

c o n s t r u c t e d on t n e r e v e r s e s i d e o f t h e 

6. F l c . T o s t SO. 1 s h a l l Le c o n d u c t e d ever, Uiouah no l e a 
d o r i r . n r l o v - T e s t Nc. 1. r r o c e a u r e f o r Flow Test :;o. 2 i s 

f o r r l o v T e s t Sc . 1 e x c e p t t h a t t h e p r e v i o u s l y p r o d u c e d z 
na : y v > . i * - :~ v h l l o tr.-v z n n f w h i c h was p r e v i o u s ! v s h u t - i n / i s 

1-76, / i i t f t s l l d. 
r e s i n d i c a t e d t h e r e o n as w e l l as t h e f l o w i n g t e r r t p c r a t u r e s 

o n l y i and g r a v i t y and C0.:* ( o i l 70r.es o n l y ; 
f o r each zone o f each t e s t s h a l l 
Packer Lenkage T e s t For in w i t h a l l ceadweiqr.t p r e s s u r e p o i n t s 1 

c a t e d t h e r e o n . For o i l zor.es, t h e p r e s s u r e curve- s h o u l i ^ l s o i n d i c a t e 
e l l key p r e s s u r e chanties w h i c h may l-e r e f l e c t e d by t h e r e c o r d i n g qfluge 
c r . a r t s . These key p r e s s u r e cr.anots s h o u l d a l s o be t a b u l a t e d cr. the- f r i 
o f t n e Packer Leakage T e s t F o r n . 

r p - . j i o u f l v s h u t - i n # i s pr 

/coo 
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CHAMPLIN 6-25 
Sec. 25, T27N, R4W February 26, 1982 

DAKOTA o i l produced through Pictured C l i f f s Production tubing: 

Sg 61.2 BS&W 0.01 

A laboratory water analysis from the Pictured C l i f f s production 

tubing is attached. Dakota makes a trace of water to no water 

at a l l . Therefore, we could not recover enough water for a 

sample to run a water analysis. 



NATIONAL CEMENTERS CORPORATION 

DIVISION LABORATORY 

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 

LABORATORY WATER ANALYSIS 

To; Consolidated O i l and Gas 

P.O. Box 2038 

Farmington NM 87401 

Attn: Barney Jones 

Report No: 
~ . 2/18/82 Date: ' ' 

Submitted By: Barney Jones 

Well No: Champlin #6 

This report i s the 
Cementers Corp. an 
part thereof i s to 
closed without f i r 
press approval of 
i t may, however, b 
of regular busines 
person or concern 
receiving such rep 
Cementers Corporat 

Date Received: 

property of National 
d neither i t nor any 
be published or dis-

st securing the ex-
laboratory management; 
e used i n the course 
s operations by any 
and employees thereof 
o r t from National 
ion. 

2/5/82 

Depth: 8582' Formation: PC 

Location: Sec 25. T27N, R4W 

R e s i s t i v i t y 0.46 
2 

ohms/m /m 
Temperature 75°F 

Specific Gravity(Sp.Gr.) 1.009 

PH 6.6 

Total Dissolved Solids 15,333 parts per m i l l i o n * 

Calcium (Ca ) 292 parts per m i l l i o n 

Magnesium (Mg ) 34 parts per m i l l i o n 

Chlorides (Cl") 7,662 parts per m i l l i o n 

Carbonates (CO^ ) 

Bicarbonates (HCO~) 

Sulfates (SO,"") 

Iron (Fe ) 

0 parts per m i l l i o n Carbonates (CO^ ) 

Bicarbonates (HCO~) 

Sulfates (SO,"") 

Iron (Fe ) 

595 parts per m i l l i o n 

Carbonates (CO^ ) 

Bicarbonates (HCO~) 

Sulfates (SO,"") 

Iron (Fe ) 

1,327 parts per m i l l i o n 

Carbonates (CO^ ) 

Bicarbonates (HCO~) 

Sulfates (SO,"") 

Iron (Fe ) present parts per m i l l i o n 

Potassium (K +) parts per m i l l i o n 

Sodium (Na )(Difference) 5,423 'parts per m i l l i o n 

S t a b i l i t y Index (SI) not required 
'parts 

REMARKS: 

* indicates parts per m i l l i o n Jay weight; uncorrected f o r Specific Gravity 

LABORATORY ANALYST: Respectfully submitted, 
National Cementers Corporation 

Clarion Cochran By: 
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CHAMPLIN 6-25 
Sec. 25, T27N, R4W February 26, 1982 

Rule 303, Paragraph 2, Requirement (h) call s for submission 

of a computation showing that the value of commingled pro­

duction w i l l not be less than the sum of the values of the 

individual streams. 

The Dakota formation has p a r t i a l l y logged o f f since the 

development of the hole i n the Dakota production tubing. 

Thereby decreasing Dakota Production. 

With approval to commingle withi n the wellbore, we would l i k e 

to workover the w e l l , running one s t r i n g of I V production 

tubing to the Dakota perforations; bringing production back to 

normal, thereby conserving energy. 



CHAMPLIN 6-25 
Sec. 25, T27N, R4W February 26, 1982 

We would like to allocate 30% of gas and 100% of o i l to 

Basin Dakota dnd 70% gas to Tapacito Pictured Clif f s for­

mations, based on production curves. 



WAIVER OF OBJECTION 
AND CONSENT TO COMMINGLE THE 

DUAL COMPLETION 

.FOR CONSOLIDATED OIL 6- GAS, INC. 

THE UNDERSIGNED, as an offset operator/1 ease holder of a 

lease o f f s e t t i n g 

CHAMPLIN 6-25, .Basin Dakota/ Tapacito Pictured C l i f f s , 
1850' F/NL & 1850 F/WL, F-Sec. 25, T27N, R4W, Rio Arriba 
County, New Mexico 

Does hereby acknowledge receipt of l e t t e r requesting approval of 
'conmingling of the above captioned w e l l . 

The undersigned hereby waives any objection to this application 
and v o l u n t a r i l y consents to the comirringl ing of the above captioned 
w e l l . 

DATED THIS ' DAY OF , . . 

SIGNED; 

NAME : ' 

TITLE: 

FIRM: 

Please f i n d enclosed s e l f addressed envelopes. Mail copy to 
Frank Chavez, Nev; Mexico Oil Conservation Commiss i on, 1000 Brazos Rd. 
Aztec, NM 87410 and Barney Jones, Consolidated Oil & Gas, P.O. Box 
2038, Farmington,. NM 87401 



LINCOLN TOWER BUILDING 
1860 LINCOLN STREET 

DENVER. COLORADO 80295 
(303)861-5252 

l^KC. 

P.O. BOX 2038 
FARMINGTON, NM 87401 

February 26, 1982 

U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
P.O. Box 959 
Farmington, New Mexico 

'Gentlemen: 

Application for down-hole, commingling, Rule 303 , State of 
New Mexico, Oil Conservation Commission. 

Champ l i n 6-25, Basin Dakota/Tapacito Pictured Cliffs., 
Rio Arriba County, Nev; Mexico 

Consolidated O i l & Gas, Inc. has submitted an application 
for the down-hole commingling of our Charaplin 6-25, 18.50' F/NL, 
1850' F/V-'L, F - Sec. 25, T27N, R4U, Rio Arriba County, NM.. 

Consolidated is n o t i f y i n g your o f f i c e of t h i s application as 
stated in Rule 303. 

Best Regards, 

Barney Jones 
D r i l l i n g Foreman 

BJ/ke 



'•- -..'IA.IVER OF OBJECTION . . . J - J - ^ ^ ^ , 

AND CONSENT -TO ̂ ^^Efe^|^\>/251S l l 
DUAL COMPLmdfi^^-'-r-""5" " J~— 1 • 

0 9 \m-
.FOR CONSOLIDATED OIL & GAS, INC.nU CUi^ t r t V* ' c e 

— — : U SANTA FE 

THE.UNDERSIGNED, as an off s e t operator/I ease holder of a " 

1 ease' o."f sej_̂ jjn£__̂  -

<CHAHPLIN 6-25,jBasin Dakota_/JT_pacjJLc^ C l i f f s , 
. 1850' F/NL & 1850 F/WL,^S"ecT257 T27N, R4V^ Rio Arriba 

County, New Mexico, 

Does hereby acknowledge receipt of l e t t e r requesting approval of 
commir.gling of the above captioned w e l l . 

The undersigned hereby waives any objection to t h i s application 
and v o l u n t a r i l y consents to the commingling of the above captioned 
we 11. • . 

DATED THIS DAY OF 

FIRM 

Please f i n d enclosed s e l f addressed envelopes. Mail copy to 
Frank Chavez, New Mexico Cil Conservation Comrni ss i on, 1000 Brazos Rd. , 
Aztec, NM 87410 and Barney Jones, Consolidated Oil & Gas, P.O. Box 
2038, Faimington,.NM 87401 

;'<;/.' '-.\ 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

1000 RtO BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO B7410 

(505) 334-6178 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

PATE P>X 
RE: Proposed MC 

Proposed DHC cx-
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated Jn>̂ &. 

for the 

Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Yours truly, 

uj 0-4 1982 

SANTA FE 


